

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 579

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 12 and 20, in each instance, strike “Maryland”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 1, strike “ASSESSMENT” and substitute “ASSESSMENTS”; in line 10, strike “ELIGIBLE CHILDREN AS DEFINED BY COMAR 13A.13.01.01(16)” and substitute “CHILDREN WHO ARE ELIGIBLE FOR THE INFANTS AND TODDLERS PROGRAM IN ACCORDANCE WITH REGULATIONS ADOPTED BY THE STATE BOARD AND”; and in line 34, strike “SERVICES AS DEFINED BY COMAR 13A.13.01.01(16) AND” and substitute “THE INFANTS AND TODDLERS PROGRAM IN ACCORDANCE WITH REGULATIONS ADOPTED BY THE STATE BOARD AND WHO”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 5, in line 29, strike “JUNE” and substitute “OCTOBER”.